Ordinance 977

An ordinance adding a Chapter to Clallam County Code Title 3 – Administration/Personnel Chapter 3.50 – Bonds for Officials

HI 1/25/22

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF CLALLAM COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

Section 3.50.010. Bond amounts for County Officials, is added to read as follows:

The following bonds amounts are established for elected officials of Clallam County:

- (1) Assessor's position bond to be fixed at one hundred thousand dollars. (RCW 36.16.050);
- (2) Auditor's position bond to be fixed at fifty thousand dollars. (RCW 36.16.050; RCW 42.24.180);
- (3) Clerk's bond to be fixed at an amount and sureties to be approved by the presiding judge over the court of which he or she is clerk and recorded in the office of the county auditor and filed in the office of the county treasurer. (RCW 36.16.050; RCW 36.16.060);
 - (4) Coroner's position bond to be fixed at five thousand dollars. (RCW 36.16.050);
- (5) County Commissioners' position bonds to be fixed at twenty-two thousand five hundred dollars. (RCW 36.16.050);
- (6) District court judge, pro-tempore, court commissioners, district court clerks and court employees' position bonds to be fixed at twenty thousand dollars. (RCW 3.34.090; RCW 36.16.050);
- (7) Prosecuting attorney's position bond to be fixed at five thousand dollars. (RCW 36.16.050);
 - (8) Sheriff's position bond to be fixed at fifty thousand dollars. (RCW 36.16.050);
- (9) Superior court reporters position bonds to be fixed at two thousand dollars. (RCW 2.32.180; RCW 36.16.050);
- (10)Treasurer's bond to be fixed at one hundred fifty thousand dollars and sureties to be approved by the board of county commissioners and filed and recorded in the office of the county clerk. (RCW 36.16.050);
- (11) Community Development Director's position bond to be fixed at twenty thousand dollars.
 - (12) County Engineer's position bond to be fixed at twenty thousand dollars.

ADOPTED this 25+1	day of Jaman 2022
WILLIAK OF THE	BOARD OF CLALLAM COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
ALLAM CO. TO	Le Co
DARL	Mark Ozias Chair
ATTEST: SOONERS WE WE	Randy Johnson
THE COMMISSION OF THE PARTY OF	White
Loni Gores, CMC, Clerk of the Board	Bill Peach